Amended work plan of the project
Improve the livelihoods of urban and rural poor women dependent on informal sector in Egypt 
	Activity
	1st year 
	[bookmark: _GoBack]The implementing body

	
	Month 1  
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	

	MOSS approval
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Identify /recruit staff of the main program(CEOSS)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Training for CEOSS staff
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Prepare for the community surveys
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Recruit the specialized consultants/develop TOR, sign contracts 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	recruitment and training of surveyors
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Specialized consultants(under CEOSS follow up)

	surveys conducted
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Specialized consultants(under CEOSS follow up)

	Results analyzed and database created
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Specialized consultants(under CEOSS follow up)

	Specify the 30 CBOs awarding the sub grants and sign the agreements
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	establish resource centers 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	The sub grantees (under CEOSS follow up)

	Train the CBOs staff
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Community raising awareness meetings  
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Receive progress reports every quarter
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	










	For the following years:

	Activity
	Half year 3
	Half year 4
	Half year 5
	Half year 6
	Half year 7
	Half year 8
	The implementing body

	Train women
	
	
	
	
	
	
	The resource centers and the specialized training (under CEOSS supervision)

	Technical support and reaching fund
	
	
	
	
	
	
	The resource centers (under CEOSS supervision)

	Form the committees and the capacity building groups
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS and the CBOs 

	Train on the advocacy and its activities
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS ,Specialized consultants

	Knowledge production and the network activities.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS ,Specialized consultants

	Follow up reports
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS

	Monitoring and evaluation
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CEOSS ,specialized consultants

	Develop TOR and sign the contract with the evaluator 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Finish the monitoring and evaluation plan (baseline data defined ,indicators defied ,data gathering ,schedule set ,data gathering instruments developed )
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	The evaluation reports 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	









